Amendment No. 1 to the AGREEMENT BETWEEN COUNTY OF LAKE
AND NORTH VALLEY BEHAVIORAL HEALTH, LLC. FOR ACUTE
INPATIENT PSYCHIATRIC HOSPITAL SERVICES AND
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES ASSOCIATED WITH ACUTE INPATIENT
PSYCHIATRIC HOSPITALIZATION
FOR FISCAL YEAR 2021-22

This Amendment to the Agreement is made and entered into by and between the County of
Lake, hereinafter referred to as “County,” and North Valley Behavioral Health, LLC.,
hereinafter referred to as “Contractor,” collectively referred to as the “parties.”

RECITALS

WHEREAS, the parties hereto have entered into an Agreement dated July 1, 2021 under
which contractor will provide specialized mental health services for the residents of Lake
County; and

WHEREAS, the parties now desire to amend the Agreement to increase the total
compensation payable under the Agreement by $440,000.00 for a new contract maximum of
Eighty Hundred Forty-Thousand Dollars ($840,000.00).

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties hereto agree to the following Amendment to the
Agreement:

3. COMPENSATION. Contractor has been selected by County to provide the services
described hereunder in Exhibit A, titled, “Scope of Services.” Compensation to Contractor
shall not exceed Eighty Hundred Forty-Thousand Dollars ($840,000.00).

County and Contractor have executed this Agreement on the day and year first written above.

COUNTY OF LAKE NORTH VALLEY BEHAVIORAL
HEALTH, LLC.
Arne Hyson r 30,2022 07:14 PDT)
CHAIR, BOARD OF SUPERVISORS Arne Hyson
Director
Date: Date:
APPROVED AS TO FORM: ATTEST:
ANITA L. GRANT CAROL J. HUCHINGSON
County Counsel Clerk to the Board of Supervisors

[ Bt SO \/

Date: k '”’ﬁ X_//@Ta’_ Date:

21.22.44.1



21.22.44.1 NVBH FY 21-22 AMENDMENT No.

1

Final Audit Report

2022-04-30

Created:
By:
Status:

Transaction ID:

2022-04-30
Elise Jones (Elise.Jones@lakecountyca.gov)
Signed

CBJCHBCAABAA39UKQ173qyl YrktTIikVIy8G9gFcD-C

"21.22.44.1 NVBH FY 21-22 AMENDMENT No. 1" History

9 Document created by Elise Jones (Elise.Jones@lakecountyca.gov)
2022-04-30 - 1:42:25 AM GMT- IP address: 208.91.28.66

E% Document emailed to Arne Hyson (ahyson@nvbh.com) for signature
2022-04-30 - 1:42:44 AM GMT

9 Email viewed by Arne Hyson (ahyson@nvbh.com)
2022-04-30 - 2:03:11 PM GMT- IP address: 104.28.123.167

% Document e-signed by Arne Hyson (ahyson@nvbh.com)
Signature Date: 2022-04-30 - 2:14:50 PM GMT - Time Source: server- IP address: 98.252.68.239

@ Agreement completed.
2022-04-30 - 2:14:50 PM GMT

5K, county of

) LAKE

Powered
Adobe
Acrobat Sign




